STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1991 No. 1837

WATER, ENGLAND AND WALES

The Water Supply (Water Quality) (Amendment) Regulations 1991

Made	
Laid before Parliament	1.
Coming into force	
except for paragraphs	
10(b)(ii) and (c) and	
26(b) of the Schedule	3rd
paragraphs 10(b)(ii)	
and (c) and 26(b) of the Schedule	1
	1

6th August 1991 3th August 1991

3rd September 1991

1st January 1992

THE WATER SUPPLY (WATER QUALITY) (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 1991

- 1. Citation and commencement
- 2. Amendment of regulations Signature

THE SCHEDULE —

- 1. The Water Supply (Water Quality) Regulations 1989 shall be amended...
- 2. In regulation 3– (a) in paragraph (2), after the words...
- 3. In regulation 4– (a) in paragraph (1)(b), for "conditions; or"...
- 4. In regulation 5-(a) at the end of paragraph (1),...
- 5. In regulation 6(1), for "source; or" substitute "source;" and at...
- 6. In regulation 7(2), after "at least six months" insert "(or,...
- 7. In regulation 8– (a) in paragraph (1)(d), for the words...
- 8. In regulation 9(2), in the definition of "the standard number"...
- 9. In regulation 12– (a) in paragraph (1), at the beginning...
- 10. In regulation 13– (a) in paragraph (1), for "paragraphs (2)...
- 11. In regulation 14– (a) in paragraph (1), for "take samples"...
- 12. In regulation 15, in the definition of "the standard number",...

- 13. In regulation 17– (a) in paragraph (1), for "paragraphs (2)...
- 14. Regulation 19 shall be omitted.
- 15. In regulation 22, in the definition of "pipe" for "water...
- 16. In regulation 23– (a) in paragraph (1), for "washing and...
- 17. In regulation 24– (a) in paragraph (1)(b), after "that pipe"...
- 18. In regulation 25– (a) in paragraph (1), for "washing and...
- 19. In regulation 26(1), for "washing and cooking" substitute "washing, cooking...
- 20. In regulation 29(1)(f), for "regulations 16 to 19" substitute "regulations...
- 21. In regulation 30(3), for the words after "in any year"...
- 22. In regulation 31(1)(a), after "domestic purposes" insert "and, if water...
- 23. In regulation 33(1)(a), for "regulation 30(6)" substitute "regulation 30(5)".
- 24. In regulation 34, for "Parts IV to VI" substitute "Parts...
- 25. In Schedule 2, at the end of note (i) to...
- 26. In Schedule 3– (a) in Tables 1, 3 and 5...
- 27. For Schedule 4 substitute the following– SCHEDULE 4 INFORMATION FOR...
- 28. In Schedule 5, at the end of note (iv) to...

Explanatory Note